

STATE OF OHIO

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

2013

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY DISCLOSURE FORM

Purpose of Disclosure Form: This is a statement of certain conditions and information concerning the property actually known by the owner. An owner may or may not have lived at the property and unless the potential purchaser is informed in writing, the owner has no more information about the property than could be obtained by a careful inspection of the property by a potential purchaser. Unless the potential purchaser is otherwise informed, the owner has not conducted any inspection of generally inaccessible areas of the property. This form is required by Ohio Revised Code Section 5302.30.

THIS FORM IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY THE OWNER OR BY ANY AGENT OR SUBAGENT REPRESENTING THE OWNER. THIS FORM IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS. POTENTIAL PURCHASERS ARE ENCOURAGED TO OBTAIN THEIR OWN PROFESSIONAL INSPECTION(S).

Owner's Statement: The statements contained in this form are made by the owner and are not the statements of the owner's agent or subagent. The statements contained in this form are provided by the owner only to potential purchasers in a transfer made by the owner. The statements are not for purchasers in any subsequent transfers. The information contained in this disclosure form does not limit the obligation of the owner to disclose an item of information that is required by any other statute or law to be disclosed in the transfer of residential real estate.

OWNER INSTRUCTIONS

Instructions to Owner: (1) Answer ALL questions. (2) Report known conditions affecting the property. (3) Attach additional pages with your signature if additional space is needed. (4) Complete this form yourself. (5) If some items do not apply to your property, write NA (not applicable). If the item to be disclosed is not within your actual knowledge, indicate Unknown.

Owner's Initials 2.D. Date 11 25 15		CRG
Owner's Initials Date Date		Purchaser's Initials CRG Date
Owner's Initials Date		Purchaser's Initials Date
	(Page 1 of 5)	
revised 1-1-13	(. 280 1 01 5)	



STATE OF OHIO DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY DISCLOSURE FORM	
Pursuant to section 5302.30 of the Revised Code and rule 1301:5-6-10 of the Administrative Code.	
TO BE COMPLETED BY OWNER (Please Print)	
Property Address: 1921 Grand Blvd, Euclid OH 441	117
Owners Name(s): USA Dr Disney LLC	
Date: 25 11 .20 15	
Owner is not occupying the property. If owner is occupying the property, since what date: OWNER OCCUP OC	NEVER
THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS OF THE OWNER ARE BASED ON OWNER'S ACTUAL KNO'	WLEDGE
A) WATER SUPPLY: The source of water supply to the property is (check appropriate boxes): Public Water Service	
Do you know of any current leaks, backups or other material problems with the water supply system or quality of the No If "Yes", please describe and indicate any repairs completed (but not longer than the past 5 years): Is the quantity of water sufficient for your household use? (NOTE: water usage will vary from household to household.)	
B) SEWER SYSTEM: The nature of the sanitary sewer system servicing the property is (check appropriate boxes) Public Sewer	
Do you know of any previous or current leaks, backups or other material problems with the sewer system servicing Yes No No If "Yes", please describe and indicate any repairs completed (but not longer than the past 5 years):	the property?
Information on the operation and maintenance of the type of sewage system serving the property is available feedpartment of health or the board of health of the health district in which the property is located.	rom the
C) ROOF: Do you know of any previous or current leaks or other material problems with the roof or rain gutters If "Yes", please describe and indicate any repairs completed (but not longer than the past 5 years):	? DYes No
D) WATER INTRUSION: Do you know of any previous or current water leakage, water accumulation, excess redefects to the property, including but not limited to any area below grade, basement or crawl space? Yes No If "Yes", please describe and indicate any repairs completed:	noisture or other
Owner's Initials Purchaser's Initials CRG Owner's Initials Date Purchaser's Initials CRG Purchaser's Initials CRG	Date
(Page 2 of 5)	_ Date

Property Address	1921	Grand	Blud	Evolid	ОН	4411	7
Do you know of any w condensation; ice dam If "Yes", please descri	ming; sewer over	elated damage to flow/backup; or le	floors, walls o	r ceilings as a res	sult of flooding , or appliances	; moisture seer	page; moisture
Have you ever had the If "Yes", please descri						No taken:	
Purchaser is advised this issue, purchaser	that every home is encouraged to	contains mold. have a mold insp	Some people pection done l	are more sensiti by a qualified in	ve to mold tha	in others. If c	oncerned about
E) STRUCTURAL C EXTERIOR WALLS than visible minor crace interior/exterior walls? Yes No If problem identified (but	8): Do you know cks or blemishes) ? "Yes", please des	of any previous of or other material p cribe and indicate	problems with any repairs, a	vement, shifting, the foundation, l lterations or mod	deterioration, basement/crawl	material cracks space, floors,	s/settling (other or
Do you know of any p If "Yes", please descri	previous or curre the and indicate ar	nt fire or smoke on repairs complete	damage to the	property? Y	es No		
F) WOOD DESTRO insects/termites in or of If "Yes", please descri	on the property or	any existing dama	age to the prop	erty caused by w	ood destroying	insects/termit	destroying es? Yes No
G) MECHANICAL mechanical systems? 1) Electrical 2) Plumbing (pipes) 3) Central heating 4) Central Air conditions 5) Sump pump 6) Fireplace/chimney 7) Lawn sprinkler If the answer to any of than the past 5 years):	oning	oes not have the r	8) Wa a. Is 9) Sec a. Is 10) Cer 11) Bui 12) Oth	stem, mark N/A (ter softener water softener le urity System security system l stral vacuum lt in appliances er mechanical sy	Not Applicable ased? eased?	e). ZES NO D D D D D D D D D D D D D	ष्र्येष्र्येष्र्येष्र्यंड्
H) PRESENCE OF identified hazardous m 1) Lead-Based Paint	HAZARDOUS Materials on the pro	AATERIALS: Doperty?		f the previous or	Current prese	nce of any of the	ne below
 2) Asbestos 3) Urea-Formaldehyd 4) Radon Gas a. If "Yes", indicat 5) Other toxic or haza If the answer to any of property: 	te level of gas if k ardous substances f the above question	nown	se describe an	d indicate any rep	pairs, remediati	on or mitigatio	on to the
Owner's Initials P.D. Owner's Initials	Date Date	5	(Page 3 of		Purchaser's I Purchaser's I	CR6_ nitials ^{RG}	Date

Property Address	1921	Grand	Blvd	, Eudid	OH	4411	7	
I) UNDERGROUND natural gas wells (plugg If "Yes", please describ	STORAGE TA		Do you kno d water wells	w of any undergro on the property?		ks (existing or	removed), o	oil or
Do you know of any oi	l, gas, or other n	nineral right leas	ses on the pro	perty? Yes	No			
Purchaser should exer Information may be o	rcise whatever o	due diligence p ecords contain	urchaser dee	ms necessary with recorder's office	respect to oil in the county	, gas, and othe	er mineral i	rights. ated.
J) FLOOD PLAIN/L. Is the property located Is the property or any p	AKE ERIE CO	ASTAL EROS	SION AREA:		Yes	No	Unknow	
K) DRAINAGE/ERC affecting the property? If "Yes", please describ problems (but not longer	Yes No be and indicate a	o ny repairs, mod	ifications or a	lterations to the pr	operty or other			lems
L) ZONING/CODE V building or housing coo If "Yes", please describ	les, zoning ordin	nances affecting	the property	VNERS' ASSOCI	ATION: Do young uses of the	you know of ar property?	y violations Yes No	of
Is the structure on the p district? (NOTE: such If "Yes", please describ	designation may	limit changes of	or improveme	ority as a historic l nts that may be ma	ouilding or as b	peing located in erty). Yes	an historic No	
Do you know of any re If "Yes", please describ	ecent or propos be:	ed assessments,	fees or abate	ments, which could	d affect the pro	perty? Ye	s No	
List any assessments pa List any current assessi	aid in full (date/a	amount)monthl	y fee	Length	of payment (y	ears	months)
Do you know of any re including but not limite If "Yes", please describ	cent or proposed ed to a Commun	d rules or regula ity Association,	tions of, or th SID, CID, LI	e payment of any f D, etc.		associated with		
M) BOUNDARY LIN			ARED DRIV	EWAY/PARTY	WALLS: Do	you know of a	ny of the	
following conditions af	fecting the prop	erty? Yes	No				Yes	No
1) Boundary Agreeme	nt	H		nared Driveway				NA.
2) Boundary Dispute3) Recent Boundary C	hange	Н		arty Walls neroachments Fron	n or on Adiace	nt Property	Н	X
If the answer to any of	the above questi	ons is "Yes", pl	ease describe					
N) OTHER KNOWN	MATERIAL I	DEFECTS: Th	e following a	e other known ma	terial defects in	or on the prop	perty:	
For purposes of this see be dangerous to anyone property.	etion, material de occupying the	efects would inc property or any	clude any non non-observat	observable physic le physical conditi	al condition ex on that could in	isting on the pr hhibit a person	operty that is use of the	could
Owner's Initials 20	- Date 11 2	slis				CRG Initials _{CRG}		
Owner's Initials	_ Date		(D /	of 5)	Purchaser's	Initials	_ Date	

Property Address	1921	Grand	Blvd	Evolid	OH	44117	
		CEDTIE	TCATION	I OF OWNE	D.		

CERTIFICATION OF OWNER

Owner certifies that the statements contained in this form are made in good faith and based on his/her actual knowledge as of the date signed by the Owner. Owner is advised that the information contained in this disclosure form does not limit the obligation of the owner to disclose an item of information that is required by any other statute or law or that may exist to preclude fraud, either by misrepresentation, concealment or nondisclosure in a transaction involving the transfer of residential real estate.

preclude fraud, either by misrepresentation, concealment or residential real estate.	nondisclosure in a transaction involving the transfer of						
0.000	11 Jack						
OWNER:	DATE: 1 25 15						
OWNER:	DATE:						
RECEIPT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMEN	T OF POTENTIAL PURCHASERS						
Potential purchasers are advised that the owner has no obligation to update this form but may do so according to Revised Code Section 5302.30(G). Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 5302.30(K), if this form is not provided to you prior to the time you enter into a purchase contract for the property, you may rescind the purchase contract by delivering a signed and dated document of rescission to Owner or Owner's agent, provided the document of rescission is delivered <u>prior</u> to all three of the following dates: 1) the date of closin ₁ z; 2) 30 days after the Owner accepted your offer; and 3) within 3 business days following your receipt or your agent's receipt of this form or an amendment of this form.							
Owner makes no representations with respect to any offsite conditions. Purchaser should exercise whatever due diligence purchaser deems necessary with respect to offsite issues that may affect purchaser's decision to purchase the property.							
Purchaser should exercise whatever due diligence purchaser deems necessary with respect to Ohio's Sex Offender Registration and Notification Law (commonly referred to as "Megan's Law"). This law requires the local Sheriff to provide written notice to neighbors if a sex offender resides or intends to reside in the area. The notice provided by the Sheriff is a public record and is open to inspection under Ohio's Public Records Law. If concerned about this issue, purchaser assumes responsibility to obtain information from the Sheriff's office regarding the notices they have provided pursuant to Megan's Law.							
Purchaser should exercise whatever due diligence purchaser deems necessary with respect to abandoned underground mines. If concerned about this issue, purchaser assumes responsibility to obtain information from the Ohio Department of Natural Resources. The Department maintains an online map of known abandoned underground mines on their website at www.dnr.state.oh.us .							
I/WE ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF A COPY OF THIS DISCLOSURE FORM AND UNDERSTAND THAT THE STATEMENTS ARE MADE BASED ON THE OWNERS ACTUAL KNOWLEDGE AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY THE OWNER.							
My/Our Signature below dees not constitute approval of any disclosed condition as represented herein by the owner.							
PURCHASER: Community Restoration Group (Dec 3, 2015)	DATE:						

(Page 5 of 5)

DATE: _

PURCHASER:

1921 Grand Blyd Euclid, OH

Disclosure of Information on Lead-Based Paint and/or Lead-Based Paint Hazards

Lead Warning Statement

Every purchaser of any interest in residential real property on which a residential dwelling was built prior to 1978 is notified that such property may present exposure to lead from lead-based paint that may place young children at risk of developing lead poisoning. Lead poisoning in young children may produce permanent neurological damage, including learning disabilities, reduced intelligence quotient, behavioral problems, and impaired memory. Lead poisoning also poses a particular risk to pregnant women. The seller of any interest in residential real property is required to provide the buyer with any information on lead-based paint hazards from risk assessments or inspections in the seller's possession and notify the buyer of any known lead-based paint hazards. A risk assessment or inspection for possible lead-based paint hazards is recommended prior to purchase.

Sel	ller's Disclosure								
(a)	a) Presence of lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards (check (i) or (ii) below):								
	(i) Know (exp	wn lead-based pa lain).	int and/or lead	-based paint	hazards are pre	esent in the ho	using		
//_\		r has no knowled				aint hazards in	the housing.		
(0)		eports available to							
	(i) Selle	r has provided the d paint and/or lea	e purchaser wit ad-based paint	th all availab hazards in th	e records and r ne housing (list	reports pertain documents bel	ng to lead- ow).		
	(ii) Selle haza	r has no reports or ords in the housing	or records perta g.	ining to lead	-based paint ar	nd/or lead-base	ed paint		
Pur	rchaser's Ackno	wledgment (initia	al)		(6)				
(0)	Purc	haser has received	d copies of all i	nformation II	sted above.				
(d)		naser has received				in Your Home			
(e)	CRG Purchaser has	(check (i) or (ii) bei	low):			ui ioui fioine.			
	received a 10-day opportunity (or mutually agreed upon period) to conduct a risk assessment or inspection for the presence of lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards; or								
	(ii) waiv	ed the opportunity based paint and/o	y to conduct a	risk assessm	ent or inspectio	n for the prese	ence of		
Age	ent's Acknowled	igment (initial)							
(f)	DOM Agen	t has informed the of his/her respo	e seller of the sonsibility to ens	seller's obliga ure complian	tions under 42 ce.	U.S.C. 4852(d)	and is		
Cer	rtification of Acc	uracv							
The	following parties	have reviewed the e provided is true a	information abound accurate.	ove and certify	, to the best of th	neir knowledge,	that the		
	RALY.	5	1.27.15	X			7.27.15		
Selle	er Röber F	prsney	Date	Seller 50	Disney		Date		
Purc B	chaser hymana		Date	C	pration Group (Dec 3, 1	2015)	Date		
Agei	Barbun	Nathis	Date	Sergi Picciuto (D	CCITIO		Date		